PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles S. Love	01/27/1997
Jack W. Love	12/23/1996
John H. Calvin	12/20/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOGENICS	
Street Address:	Building 5, Kelvin Campus	
Internal Address:	West of Scotland Science Park	
City:	Glasgow	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G20 OSP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5612885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Suite 710

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARB-103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. English

Total Attachments: 5

501134564

source=inventors toAutogenics#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0300 00 5612885

CH \$40.00

source=inventors toAutogenics#page2.tif source=inventors toAutogenics#page3.tif source=inventors toAutogenics#page4.tif source=inventors toAutogenics#page5.tif

02-11-1997

EET



TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FUR PAIENTS: Please record inc attached original documents or

1. Name of conveying party(ics): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

- 1) Charles S. Love
- 2) Jack W. Love
- 3) John H. Calvin

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: AUTOGENICS

Address: Building 5, Kelvin Campus West of Scotland Science Park

Glasgow G20 OSP UNITED KINGDOM

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X)

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assign nent
- i Mergei
-) Security Agreement
-) Change of Name
-) Other:

Execution Pate: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- 1) January 27, 1997
- 2) December 23, 1996
- 3) December 20, 1996

- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
 - (X) Patent Application No.: 08/169,336 Filing Date: December 17, 1993
 - () Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
 - () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernit g document should be mailed:

Name: Louis J. Knobbe

KNOBBE, MARTENS. OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City; Newport Beach State: CA ZIP 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: AUTOGEN.016A/016DV2

Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 6.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40

- (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account a any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
- Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statemen and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Louis J. Knobbe Name of Person Signing

18,780 Registrat on No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents 4 Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

RSJ-2-14 m) (112947

NAME OF THE PORT O

Application No.: 08/169,336 Filing Date: December 17, 1993 Client Code: AUTOGEN.016A Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles S. Love, a United States citizen, residing at 3760 Lincoln Road, Santa Barbara. California, 93110, Jack W. Love, a United States citizen residing at 785 Carosam Road, Santa Barbara, California 93110, and John H. Calvin, a United States citizen, residing at 251 Toro Canyon Road, Carpenteria, California 93013, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a STENTS FOR AUTOLOGOUS TISSUE HEART VALVE for which Charles S. Love originally filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 08/169,336 on December 17, 1993.

WHEREAS, in an Atmendment mailed by Applicants on October 28, 1996 a Petition for Correction of Inventorship was included o add Jack W. Love and John H. Calvin as inventors.

WHEREAS, Charles S. Love has previously assigned his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the said Application to AUTOGENICS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with a place of business at Building 5. Kelvin Campus, West of Scotland Science Park, Glasgow G20 OSP, UNITED KINGDOM, in an assignment executed February 8, 1994 and recorded at Reel 6861, Frame 0709.

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jack W. Love and John H. Calvin, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedingsign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND, Charles S. Love hereby confirms his previous assignment of the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, and that the ASSIGNE'S is therefore the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the application for Letters Parent therefor, including all divisions, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 8333 FRAME: 0865

PATENT Application No.: 08/169,336 Client Code: AUTOGEN.016A Filing Date: December 17, 1993 Pag. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of 1977 THOMAS A WHITTAKE STATE OF California COUNTY OF South Prestigue On 1 27-97 , before me, Thomas A Waltake personally appeared Charles S. Love personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(6) whose name(6) same subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(an), and that by his signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument WI'NESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of Taxuari, 1947 Jack W. Love STATE OF COUNTY OF personally appeared Jack W. Love personally known _. before me, _J to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th:

Signature

instrument

[SEAL]

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 8333 FRAME: 0866

PATENT Client Code: AUTOGEN 016A Application No.: 08/169,336 Filing Date: December 17, 1993 Pare 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of ______. 19__. Charles S. Love STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF personally appeared Charles S. Love personally knewn Cm_ , before me, to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the V'ITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of December. 1976. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA On 12-23-96, before me, Down 2. Half J. personally appeared Jack W. Love personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature [SEAL]

> **PATENT** REEL: 8333 FRAME: 0867

PATEN[®]

Application No.: 08/169,336 Filing Date: December 17, 1993 Client Code: AUTOGEN.016/

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Lise 1926

John H. Calvin

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Barbara ss.

On December 20,1996 before me, Notury Public personally appeared John H. Calvin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(a) whose name(a) page subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ins), and that by his signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

R\$J-2909.63 :10296

RECORDED: 03/30/2010



RECORDED: 02/05/1997

PATENT REEL: 8333 FRAME: 0868